





100708580

DEMARK OFFICE

Glenn R. Rink et al.

Art Unit

1723

Serial No.

08/653,228

Examiner

Popovics

Filed

5/24/96

Title

Systems for Ameliorating Oil Spills in Marine and Inland Waters

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document. This Assignment Transmittal replaces form PTO-1595.

- 1. Names of Conveying Party: Abtech Industries, L.L.C.
- 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party:

Name:

Abtech Industries, Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address:

4110 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 235

City, State, Zip:

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment, with execution date: 4/16/98
- 4. Application/patent number:

Application Serial No.:

08/653,228

New application, filed together with this document, with execution date of:

05/12/1998 SSMITH 00000036 08653228

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Certification Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8 hereby certify that this paper is being sent this mail addressed to "C Trademarks, Washington, L

PATENT REEL: 9153 FRAME: 0692 5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed:

Name:

Louis J. Hoffman

Internal Address:

Street Address:

14614 North Kierland Boulevard, Suite 300

City, State, Zip:

Scottsdale, Arizona 85254

- 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: One
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00, included in check enclosed.
- 8. Deposit Account No.: None.
- 9. Total number of pages including cover sheet and attachments: three.

<u>Statement and Signature</u>: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

ABTECH INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.

by its attorney

Dated: April 23, 1998

Louis J. Hoffman Reg. No. 38,918

LOUIS J. HOFFMAN, P.C. 15150 North Kierland Boulevard

Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85254

(602) 948-3295

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the owner of the below-referenced patent application, Abtech Industries, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company, sells, assigns, and transfers to Abtech Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and any successor, assign, legal representative, or designated nominee ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to: Methods for Ameliorating Oil Spills in Marine and Inland Waters, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 08/653.228, filed on the 24th day of May, 1996, and all the rights and privileges under all Letters Patent that may be granted for those inventions, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and reissue patents or applications, any international applications related to those inventions including an application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on May 27, 1997, Serial No. PCT/US97/09306, and any foreign counterparts related to those applications or inventions.

I request that all patents for the inventions be issued to Assignee.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in all countries and for vesting title to such patents in Assignee.

I authorize and empower Assignee to invoke and claim, for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by Assignee, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention that may be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention that may be substituted for it.

I represent and covenant with Assignee that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey those rights and property.

Signed at N/N this 16 day of April 1998.

Abtech Industries, L.L.C.

Kevin Warner, Manager

PATENT REEL: 9153 FRAME: 0694



Certification Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this paper is being sent this long day of Accil 158 by first-class mail addressed to "Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.G. 2021.

By:

PATENT REEL: 9153 FRAME: 0695